

1

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BYAUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G252] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 19th APRIL

[2018

Medicines and Cosmetic Act 1999

APPOINTMENT OF PHARMACY BOARD MEMBERS

I, Hon. Sir Dr Puka Temu, KBE, CMG, MP, Minister for Health and HIV/AIDS, by virtue of the powers conferred under Section 20(3)(*a*) of the *Medicines and Cosmetic Act* 1999, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint each person specified in Column 2 of the Schedule to be a member of the Pharmacy Board, appointed under the provision specified in Column 1 of the Schedule opposite his name for a period of three years commencing on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

This declaration shall take effect as of the date of this Gazettal Notice until such time when this declaration is revoked.

Dated this 6th day of March, 2018.

Hon. Sir Dr P. Temu, KBE, CMG, MP Minister for Health & HIV/AIDS.

Medicines and Cosmetic Act 1999

APPOINTMENT OF INSPECTORS

I, Hon. Sir Dr. Puka Temu, KBE, CMG, MP, Minister for Health and HIV/AIDS, by virtue of the powers conferred under Section 20(3)(a) of the *Medicines and Cosmetic Act* 1999, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint each person specified in Column 2 of the Schedule to be a member of the Pharmacy Board, appointed under the provision specified in Column 1 of the Schedule opposite his name for a period of three years commencing on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

-

Appointment of Inspectors—continued

SCHEDULE

	Column 1 Provision								Column 2 Member
Section 20 (3) (a)		••••			****				Dr Jackson Lauwo
Section 20 (3) (a)	••••				,		<i></i>		Sudhir Guru

Minister for Health & HIV/AIDS.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.-252.